



Aundh Shikshan Mandal, Aundh

RAJA SHRIPATRAO BHAGAWANTRAO MAHAVIDYALYA, AUNDH.

Reaccredited with NAAC B++ Grade

Department of Examination

Year 2022-23

Annual Report

Co-ordinator: Dr. Desai A. Y.

Member : Shri Mulla A. A.

Member : Shri Shinde P. N.

Member : Shri Shinde S. M.

Member : Shri Bhujbal G. R.

Member : Smt. Barge S. M. G.

PRINCIPAL
Raja Shripatrao Bhagwantrao
Mahavidyalaya, Aundh (Satara)

RAJA SHRIPATRAO BHAGAWANTRAO MAHAVIDYALYA, AUNDH

Department of Examination

BA, BSc, B.Voc. and M.A. /MSc. Geography

Report 2022-23

To, The Principal, Raja Shripatrao Bhagwantrao Mahavidyalaya, Aundh Tal Khatav, Dist. Satara Pin 415510

Subject: Department of Examination Report 2022-23

With Reference to above subject we hereby submitted Annual Report of Examination Department of Raja Shripatrao Bhagawantrao Mahavidyalaya, Aundh. The main Objective of this committee to aware student regarding evaluation process and enhance educational quality. The mechanism and policy of examination department is already uploaded on the college website. As per this mechanism college have conducted examination and evaluation process.

The tentative planning of examination

- 1. Each semester two unit test has conducted at departmental level.
- 2. Each semester before university examination conducted CIE.
- 3. Seminars, projects, field visits, survey and quiz competition, etc. conducted / evaluated at departmental level and maintained record.
- 4. All activities/ assessments will be completed within a week and display the result.
- 5. If any grievances regarding the marks / examination students can apply within stipulated period the exam committee will take decision to solve the issue.

Department of Examination regularly conducts meeting to solve related issues, under the guidance of Principal Dr Shakuntala S. Sawant and Principal Dr Shakuntala S. Sawan IQAC Coordinator Dr Bhandare S.J. In these meetings following issues has been solved.

- 1. Planning of CIE
- 2. Preparing time table of BA/BSc Part I, II, III, B.Voc. Part I, II, III, and M.A. /MSc. Geography Part I, II.
- 3. Strictly follow Shivaji University examination guidelines.
- 4. Create Academic Bank of Credit (ABC) Id of each student.

Examination department organised Entry Level Test in the beginning of academic year for BA/BSc Part I, B.Voc. Part I and M.A. /MSc. Geography Department of Part I to determine students level of subject knowledge. Examination conducts all University level examination in stipulated time and results uploaded to University online portal.

Place: Aundh

Date: 30/06/2023

Dr. Desai A

Co-ordinator

Department of Examination

Raja Shripatrao Bhagwantrao Mahavidyalaya, Aundh

Raja Shripatrao Bhagwantrao

Mahawidyahaya, Aunulh (Satara)

Shri Mulla A. A. Member

Shri Shinde P. N. Member

Shri Shinde S. M. Member

Shri Bhujbal G. R. Member

Smt. Barge S. M.G. Member

Sheel, Sharir, Adhyayan





Aundh Shikshan Mandal, Aundh

RAJA SHRIPATRAO BHAGAWANTRAO MAHAVIDYALYA, AUNDH.

Reaccredited with NAAC B++ Grade

Department of Examination

Year 2022-23

Report of Grievances

During the academic year 2022-23 no grievances found for BA, BSc, B.Voc. and M.A. /MSc. Geography examinations.

Place: Aundh

Date: 30/06/2023

Raja Shripatrao Bhagwantrao Mahavidyalaya, Aundh (Satara) Dr. Desai A. Y.

Co-ordinator

Department of Examination

Raja Shripatrao Bhagwantrao Mahavidyalaya, Aundh

Member

'Shri Mulla A. A.

Member

Shri Shinde P. N.

Member

Shri Shinde S. M.

Member

Shri Bhujbal G. R.

Member

Smt. Barge S. M. G.





Aundh Shikshan Mandal, Aundh

RAJA SHRIPATRAO BHAGAWANTRAO MAHAVIDYALYA, AUNDH.

Reaccredited with NAAC B++ Grade

Department of Examination

Year 2022-23

Report of Grievances

During the academic year 2022-23 no grievances found for BA, BSc, B.Voc. and M.A./MSc. Geography examinations.

Place: Aundh

Date: 30/06/2023

Dr. Desai A. Y.

Co-ordinator

Department of Examination

Raja Shripatrao Bhagwantrao Mahavidyalaya, Aundh

Member :

Raja Shripatrao Bhagwantrao Mahavidyalaya,Aundh(Satara)

'Shri Mulla A. A.

Member

Shri Shinde P. N.

Member

Shri Shinde S. M.

Member

Shri Bhujbal G. R.

Member

Smt. Barge S. M. &

Beerege